SILICON V-GROOVE CHIPS
Silicon V-Groove Chips
8 Channel V-Groove Chip
Features:
• Up to 48 channel V-Groove arrays
• High accuracy V-Grooves using etched silicon
• High capacity using automated batch processing
• Compatible with 125/250 micron diameter singlemode, multimode and

Fiber
Spacing
(S)
V-Groove
Length
(VL)
V-Groove
Width
(VW)
Edge
Distance
(ED)
V-Groove
Thickness
(VT)
11767 VGC-1-250-10.4-3.8-1-SW 1 channel silicon V-Groove chip 1 250 µm 10.4 mm 3.8 mm 1.900 mm 1.0 mm
11768 VGC-2-250-10.4-3.8-1-SW 2 channel silicon V-Groove chip with
250 micron fiber spacing 2 250 µm 10.4 mm 3.8 mm 1.775 mm 1.0 mm
11773 VGC-4-250-10.4-3.8-1-SW 4 channel silicon V-Groove chip with
250 micron fiber spacing 4 250 µm 10.4 mm 3.8 mm 1.525 mm 1.0 mm
11774 VGC-8-250-10.4-3.8-1-SW 8 channel silicon V-Groove chip with
250 micron fiber spacing 8 250 µm 10.4 mm 3.8 mm 1.025 mm 1.0 mm
11769 VGC-12-250-10.4-5-1-SW 12 channel silicon V-Groove chip
with 250 micron fiber spacing 12 250 µm 10.4 mm 5.0 mm 1.125 mm 1.0 mm
11775 VGC-16-250-10.4-7.8-1-SW 16 channel silicon V-Groove chip
with 250 micron fiber spacing 16 250 µm 10.4 mm 7.8 mm 1.900 mm 1.0 mm
11770 VGC-24-250-10.4-8.3-1-SW 24 channel silicon V-Groove chip
with 250 micron fiber spacing 24 250 µm 10.4 mm 8.3 mm 1.025 mm 1.0 mm
11771 VGC-32-250-10.4-11.8-1-SW 32 channel silicon V-Groove chip
with 250 micron fiber spacing 32 250 µm 10.4 mm 11.8 mm 1.650 mm 1.0 mm
11772 VGC-48-250-10.4-14.8-1-SW 48 channel silicon V-Groove chip
with 250 micron fiber spacing 48 250 µm 10.4 mm 14.8 mm 0.900 mm 1.0 mm
Ordering Information For Standard Parts (V-Groove Chips):
Note: 500µm gap is between every 8 fiber ribbon position for chips larger than 12 fiber.  Other configurations may be available upon request.
Figure 2: Detail Drawing For 16-48 Fiber V-Groove Chips

Fiber Type Individual fibers or ribbonized fibers
(Note: 500µm gap is between every 8 fiber ribbon position in the chip)
Ordering Information For Standard Parts (V-Groove Lids):
Pyrex Lids:
Fiber Count: 1,2,4,8,12,16,24,32,48
Thickness 1.00mm
Material Pyrex
Bar Code Part Number Description Fiber Count
(N)
Lid Length
(VL)
Lid Width
(VW)
Lid Thickness
(VT)
9686 VGC-LID-5.3-3.8-1 1,2,4 or 8 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 1,2,4,8 fiber
lid
5.3 mm 3.8 mm 1.0 mm
9689 VGC-LID-5.3-5-1 12 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 12 fiber lid 5.3 mm 5.0 mm 1.0 mm
9690 VGC-LID-5.3-7.8-1 16 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 16 fiber lid 5.3 mm 7.8 mm 1.0 mm
12597 VGC-LID-5.3-8.3-1 24 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 24 fiber lid 5.3 mm 8.3 mm 1.0 mm
12598 VGC-LID-5.3-11.8-1 32 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 32 fiber lid 5.3 mm 11.8 mm 1.0 mm
12599 VGC-LID-5.3-14.8-1 48 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid 48 fiber lid 5.3 mm 14.8 mm 1.0 mm
2
VGC-N-S-VL-VW-VT-SW
1. How many fiber positions does your application require?
2. What spacing between fibers does your application require?
3. If you are going to use ribbon, is it standard 8 or 12 fiber count?
4. If you are using individual fibers, what is the coating diameter?
5. Do you need a lid for final assembly?
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
N = Number of V-Grooves
VW = Width  (mm)VL = Length (mm)
VT = Thickness (mm)
VT = Thickness  (mm)
VL = Length (mm)
S = V-Groove spacing (microns)
VW = Width (mm)
VGC-LID-VL-VW-VTV-Groove Chips: V-Groove Lids:
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs to build an 8 fiber V-Groove assembly using an 8 fiber ribbon. The following parts will be required:
Bar Code Part Number Description
11774 VGC-8-250-10.4-3.8-1-SW 8 channel silicon V-Groove chip with 250 micron fiber spacing
9686 VGC-LID-5.3-3.8-1 1,2,4 or 8 channel Pyrex V-Groove lid
Part Number Description
VGC-10-325-15-7-1-SW 10 Channel silicon V-Groove Chip with 325 µm fiber spacing
VGC-LID-5.3-7 Custom Pyrex V-Groove Lid
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A customer needs to purchase a custom V-Groove chip and matching Pyrex lid.  The required specifications are that the V-Groove chip have
10 V-Grooves with 325 micron spacing, be 7mm wide, 15mm long and 1mm thick, the V-Groove length is to be standard (5.3mm).